

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25170-25173/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2005 in COP No. 2/2005
& COP No. 8/2004 & CRLR No. 19/2005 & CRLR No. 20/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SATISH CHAND JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Archana Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on January 23, 2006.

In the meantime, valuation made by the petitioner shall be brought on record.

Valuation report, if any, shall be filed by the respondent before the next date.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master