

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25170-25173/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2005 in COP No. 8/2004
& COP No. 2/2005 & judgment & order dated 27/09/2005 in CRLR No. 19/2005
& CRLR No. 20/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SATISH CHAND JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. grounds/documents on record and
directions and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 23/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.L. Tiku, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Archana Jain,Adv.
Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to entertain these petitions. The
special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

The consequential proceedings shall continue in accordance
with law.

(Neena Verma) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master